PRO
   FORMA

Net sales.....  $99,681
Cost of sales.....   52,637

Selling and administrative expense....   24,370

Research and development expense.....   2,482

   79,489
Income (loss) from operations.....   20,192
Interest (expense) income, net.....   188

Other income (expense), net.....   0
Income (loss) before income tax.....   20,380
Provision (benefit) for income tax....   7,337
Net income (loss).....  $13,043
Earnings per common and common
  equivalent share.....  $   .89
Weighted average number of common
  shares and equivalents
  outstanding.....   14,696

   See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
   Information
   for an explanation of the pro forma adjustments.
   11

   CONMED CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 30, 1994
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL
   BIRTCHER &
   HISTORICAL   MASTER   PRO   HISTORICAL
   CONMED   MEDICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA   NDM   ADJUSTMENTS

Net sales.....   $71,064   $ 36,688   $  (416)(2)  $107,336   $ 32,280   $  (4,259)(9)(10)(11)
   1,377(2)
Cost of sales.....   38,799   22,600   (2,099)(3)   60,677   18,902   (3,954)(9)(10)(12)
Selling and administrative   479(4)
  expense.....   20,979   13,176   (6,042)(3)   28,592   15,644   (7,109)(9)(11)(12)
Litigation and product
  restructure.....   14,941(1)   14,941(1)
Research and development   (1,793)(2)
  expense.....   2,352   3,843   (635)(3)   3,767   419(9)(11)(12)
   62,130   54,560   (8,713)   107,977   34,546   (10,644)
Income (loss) from
  operations.....   8,934   (17,872)   8,297   (641)   (2,266)   6,385
Interest (expense) income,   (2,150)(13)
  net.....   (628)   (637)   (795)(6)   (2,060)   (475)   4,935(14)
Other income (expense), net....   (152)   152(11)
Income (loss) before income
  tax.....   8,306   (18,509)   7,502   (2,701)   (2,893)   9,322
Provision (benefit) for income
  tax.....   2,890   0   (3,862)(7)   (972)   221   2,093(15)
Net income (loss).....   $5,416   $(18,509)   $11,364   $ (1,729)   $ (3,114)   $   7,229
Earnings (loss) per common and
  common equivalent share.....   $  .56   $   (.15)
Weighted average number of
  common shares and equivalents
  outstanding.....   9,624   1,620(8)   11,224   2,800(14)

   PRO
   FORMA

Net sales.....  $135,357

Cost of sales.....   75,625
Selling and administrative
  expense.....   37,127
Litigation and product
  restructure.....   14,941(1)
Research and development
  expense.....   4,186
   131,879
Income (loss) from
  operations.....   3,478
Interest (expense) income,
  net.....   250
Other income (expense), net....   0
Income (loss) before income
  tax.....   3,728
Provision (benefit) for income
  tax.....   1,342
Net income (loss).....  $  2,386
Earnings (loss) per common and
  common equivalent share.....  $   .17
Weighted average number of
  common shares and equivalents
  outstanding.....   14,044

   See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
   Information
   for an explanation of the pro forma adjustments.
   12

   CONMED CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 29, 1995
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL  HISTORICAL   PRO
   CONMED   NDM   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA

ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash.....   $ 1,602   $  1,977   $   (22)(16)(18)   $  3,557
  Accounts receivable, net.....   21,752   4,412   (197)(16)   25,967
  Inventories.....   20,490   7,376   (2,089)(16)(17)   25,777
  Deferred income tax.....   712   712
  Prepaid expenses.....   790   194   (39)(16)   945
   Total current assets.....   45,346   13,959   (2,347)   56,958
Property, plant and equipment.....   19,325   10,622   (1,035)(16)(17)   28,912
Covenant not to compete.....   1,263   1,263
Goodwill.....   46,700   17,249(17)   63,949
Patents, and other assets.....   5,512   8,682   (6,682)(16)(17)   7,512
   Total assets.....   $118,146   $ 33,263   $   7,185   $158,594
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   $ 6,000   $  4,505   $  (8,505)(16)(18)(19) $  2,000
  Accounts payable.....   2,473   1,632   (60)(16)(17)   4,045
  Income taxes payable.....   621   621
  Accrued payroll and withholdings.....   2,822   1,475   2,200(17)   6,497
  Accrued pension.....   162   162
  Other current liabilities.....   1,037   1,994   1,207(16)(17)(19)   4,238
   Total current liabilities.....   13,115   9,606   (5,158)   17,563
Long-term debt (less current portion).....   27,840   4,800   (32,640)(16)(18)(19)   0
Deferred income taxes.....   1,011   1,011
Accrued pension.....   276   276
Deferred compensation.....   826   826
Long-term leases.....   3,125   3,125
Other long-term liabilities.....   729   729
   Total liabilities.....   46,922   14,406   (37,798)   23,530
Shareholders' Equity:
  Common stock.....   111   43   (15)(17)(19)   139
  Paid in capital.....   44,097   18,457   45,355(17)(19)   107,909
  Retained earnings.....   27,016   357   (357)(17)   27,016
   Total shareholders' equity.....   71,224   18,857   44,983   135,064
   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity.....   $118,146   $ 33,263   $   7,185   $158,594

   See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
   Information
   for explanation of pro forma adjustments.
   13

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)
GENERAL
   The attached Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income for the nine
months ended September 29, 1995 and the year ended December 30, 1994 give effect
to the Birtcher and Master Medical Acquisitions, which were completed on March